
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM REPORT 
CONTRACTS/AWARDS/GRANTS 

Requested Board Meeting Date: 5/16/2017 ----~------
or Procurement Director Award D 

ContractorNendor Name (DBA): U.S. Department of Agriculture-U.S. Forest Service 

Project Title/Description: 
IGA amendment for Cooperative Law Enforcement Agreement 12-LE-11030518-003 Modification #006 and for 
FY2017 Annual Operating & Financial Plan between Pima County Sheriffs Department and the U.S. Forest Service. 

Purpose: 
Cooperative Law Enforcement - PCSD to provide Patrol Activities for the U.S. Forest Service. 

Procurement Method: · 
NIA-Grant 

Program Goals/Predicted Outcomes: 
The Sheriffs deputies will coordinate their patrol activities with the U.S. Forest Service for the quick response to the 
any incidents in the National Forest System Land. 

Public Benefit: 
Support Law Enforcement 

Metrics Available to Measure Performance: 
Grant to provide specialized law enforcement patrol activities; no metrics available 
-
Retroactive: 
No. 

Original lnfonnation 

Document Type: Department Code: Contract Number (i.e., 15-123): -------
Effective Date: Termination Date: Prior Contract Number (Synergen/CMS): ------
D Expense Amount: $ D Revenue Amount: $ ------'-------
Funding Source(s): 

Cost to Pima County General Fund: ----------------------·--------
Contract is fully or partially funded with Federal Funds? D Yes D No D Not Applicable to Grant Awards 

Were insurance or indemnity clauses modified? D Yes D No 

Vendor is using a Social Security Number? D Yes D No 

If Yes, attach the reglJired form per Administrative Procedure 22-73. 

Amendment lnfonnation 

D Not Applicable to Grant Awards 

D Not Applicable to Grant Awards 

Document Type: GTAM Department Code: SD Contract Number (i.e., 15-123): 17*62 -------
Amendment No.: 6 AMS Version No.: 1 -----------
Effective Date: Date of Last Signature New Termination Date: 12/31/2017 -----------
D Expense ~ Revenue i;gj Increase D Decrease Amount This Amendment: $19,000 --'------
Funding, Source ( s): U.S. Department of Agriculture - U.S. Forest Service 

Cost to Pima County General Fund: $0.00 -'----------------------------



Contact Yuko Jarvis 

Department: Sheriffs Department 

Department Director Signature/Date: ~Mct1i'L[S,,,:~~'\----od._£2-f-<Z':.~~------------­
Deputy County Administrator Signal 

County Administrator Signature/Date: ~ __ _j:..,;.,,1-s;:-:i1:_~£,~(,J_~~Ct;e:'/__!.2)(1JIJLl ____ _ 
(Required for Board Agenda/Addendum Items 




























